DEC 01 2006 15:48 FR PROSKAUER ROSE

212 969 2923 TO \*7313\*27851009\*7 P.02

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/20<u>08)</u> U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)				
CHANAN HAR-SHEN	Name: FOBUS INTERNATIONAL, LTD.				
	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) <u>November 11, 2006</u>	Street Address: <u>P.O. BOX 64</u>				
Assignment Merger   Security Agreement Change of Name	City: KFAR HESS				
Joint Research Agreement	State: Country: ISRAEL Zip:40692				
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo				
	B. Patent No.(s)				
<ol><li>Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>					
Name:PROSKAUER ROSE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address:PATENT DEPARTMENT	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
·····	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 1585 BROADWAY					
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: NEW YORK	8. Payment Information				
State: <u>NEW YORK</u> Zip: <u>10036</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number:(212) 969-3686					
Fax Number: <u>(212) 969-2900</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>16-2500</u> Authorized User Name <u>Tiffany A. Levato</u>				
Email Address: <u>TLEVATO@PROSKAUER.COM</u>					
9. Signature: / Many Lev	December 1, 2006				
/////Signature	Date				
Tiffany A. Levato Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents;				
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 PATENT					

.

REEL: 018588 FRAME: 0224

Attorney Docket: 27851-009

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Chanan Har-Shen, citizen of the Israel, have invented:

## INNER WAISTBAND HANDGUN HOLSTER

("the invention") for which an application for a United States Patent was submitted on **February 8, 2006**; and assigned <u>Serial No. 29/253.519</u>, and

WHEREAS, FOBUS INTERNATIONAL, LTD. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Israel, having a place of business at P.O. Box 64 Kfar Hess 40692 Israel, desires to acquire the exclusive right, title, and interest in the invention and any Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in the United States in all of the invention and in all Letters Patent including any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof or any other legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the invention in the United States.

I hereby authorize and request the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office to issue said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns.

I hereby covenant with ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns that I have made no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement with others that would affect the rights conveyed by this assignment, and that I possess full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

PATENT REEL: 018588 FRAME: 0225

1

Attorney Docket: 27851-009

I further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the invention and the application for Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to me, and that I will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related to the invention, and that I will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce any and all rights to the invention in the United States.

Executed on	Nov. 11.	: , 2006	Signature:	Chanar Har-Shen
				/

CURRENT 8296563v1

**RECORDED: 12/01/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 018588 FRAME: 022674 \*\*